FEATURES
PT100 input
Two wire 4÷20 mA linearized output
Zero and span programmable by DIP SWITCH
Good accuracy and performance stability
Also available in °F scale
Conform to EMC standards -  CE mark
Suitable for mounting on DIN B connection heads

WIRING DIAGRAM
WORKING DIAGRAM
HOW TO ORDER:
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
The  transmitter must be powered with a voltage ranging from  10 to 32 V,  applied between the -V and  +V terminals.The  permissible
Rload resistance, equivalent o that of the instruments applied in series to the voltage generator, must be determined as a function of
the power supply voltage value and according to the load characteristic so that its value is covered by the working area. The connection
of the sensor can be performed with two or three wires. The two-wire connection is performed by connecting the sensor to terminals no.
1 and no. 2 and connecting terminal no.2  to the terminal no. 3. The wiring diagram here below shows a three - wire connection. The
range can be programmed  in a quick and easy way: the span value must be set giving to the DIP switch  a configuration according to
the "Calibration Table" here below, then, after placing at the input a sample resistor of a value corresponding  to zero,  adjust the "zero"
potentiometer so as to obtain a 4 mA indication, finally, with a resistor of a value corresponding to the full scale, adjust the "span"
potentiometer to a 20 mA indication. Repeat these adjustments until the requested accuracy is achieved.
DAT 1111  -  PT100 - °C
 °C or °F
PHYSICAL SIZE
(measures in mm.)
EDIT.06.03-REV.00
DATEXEL S.r.l. - Via Oslavia, 21- 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY - Tel 0331 - 841070 - Telefax 0331 - 841950
La società Datexel si riserva il diritto di modificare in tutto o in parte le caratteristiche dei propri prodotti senza alcun preavviso
 Datexel  reserves its right to modify the characteristics of its products totally or in part without warning at any time.
CALIBRATION TABLE
Span values
Zero values
 Zero values
80...200°C or 140...360°F
200... 250°C or 360...450°F
250...650°C or 450..1200°F
(Per Span <200°C or <360°F)
(Per Span >200°C o >360°F)
-50...-15°C or -100...-33°F
-50...50°C or -100...100°F
-15...15°C or -33...33°F
15...50°C or 33...100°F
ON ON
OFF  OFF
OFF  OFF
OFF ON
OFF OFF
ON   OFF
ON    ON
ON   OFF <80°C or <140°F
 SW3
 SW1
 SW4
 SW2
 SW3 SW4
7
43 17
33
ZERO SPAN
ON
1